TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900669194

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Human Care Systems, Inc.		01/07/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Human Care Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	84 State Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88054707	RESILIX
Serial Number:	88976301	RESILIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.556.1399

Email: nancy.lapidus@lapiduslawoffice.com
Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Nancy Lapidus, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Nancy LapidusSIGNATURE:/Nancy Lapidus/DATE SIGNED:02/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO Notice.Recordation.RESILIX.2.24.2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0489

900677808

source=Assignment.HCS Inc.HCS LLC.executed#page1.tif source=Assignment.HCS Inc.HCS LLC.executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0490

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Human Care Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having an address of 84 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Plan of Entity Conversion made and entered into as of December 22, 2001 ("Agreement"), Assignor agreed to, among other things, sell, convey, transfer, assign, grant, and deliver to Human Care Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 84 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights associated therewith, all goodwill associated therewith throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the ongoing and existing business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and the ongoing and existing business associated therewith, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Agreement, and for the other good and valuable consideration described in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the U.S. applications and registrations therefor, all common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the ongoing and existing business associated therewith *nunc pro tunc* as of December 22, 2021.

By:

Matthew Hall

President

1/7/2022

DocuSigned by:

Matthew Hall

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 01/12/2022